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JOINT BUILDING CODE REVIEW COMMITTEE 
The Joint Building Code Review Committee shall be composed of six voting members and two ex-officio 

non-voting members. Two members from the City of Kodiak’s Building Code Board of Appeals, two 
members from the KIB Architectural Review Board, one elected official from the City Council, one elected 
official from the Borough Assembly, and the Building Inspector staff shall serve as ex-officio, non-voting 

members of the work group.  
 

Seats TERM BOARDMEMBER PHONE NUMBER MAILING ADDRESS City/KIB 

Borough Architectural Review Board Representatives  
1 2023 Jerrol Friend 

jerrol@friendcontractors.com 
907-539-1975  

 
B 

2 2024 Jon Melin 
Jon.premier@alaska.net  

(907)539-1589  B 
 

City Building Code Board of Appeals Representatives  
3 2025 Scott Arndt  

 
414-791-3745 P.O. Box 76 C 

4 2024 
 

Doug Mathers 
mathers@gci.net 
 

486-4591 P.O. Box 2916 C 

Elected Officials 
5 Oct. 2024 James Turner 

James.turner@kibassembly.org  
206-316-0482  B 

6 2024 Rich Walker 
rwalker@city.kodiak.ak.us  

907-481-3775  C 

Building Inspector Staff – Ex-Officio Non-Voting Members 
7  Ted Hansen 

thansen@city.kodiak.ak.us 
 

907-486-8072   

8  Paul Sorongon 
psorongon@city.kodiak.ak.us 

907-486-8070   

 
Legislation   
      
Resolution Number 2015-34      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      

     
     
     
     
     
     
     

      

  
 

 

 


